




Ontario(Energy(Board

COST(CLAIM(FOR(CONSULTATIONS

Affidavit(and(Summary(of(Fees(and(Disbursements

2"of"2 Affidavit"and"Summary

File(#((EBC Process:(

Party:

Make"cheque"payable"to:""

Send"payment"to"this"address:""

Payment(Information

Energy(Storage(Ontario

MaRS(Cleantech,(Suite(420

101(College(Street

Toronto(ON(M5G(1L7

$0.00
HST

C/I"Rate"Design

Energy(Storage(Ontario((ESO)

2015C0043

Detail(of(Fees(and(Disbursements(Being(Claimed

Statement(of(Fees(Being(Claimed

Statement(s)(of(Disbursements(Being(Claimed

Summary(of(Fees(and(Disbursements(Being(Claimed

Legal/consultant"fees $4,267.50
Disbursements

Canada

Statement"of"Fees"being"claimed"for"Eligible"Activity"is"found"on"the"second"tab"of"this"workbook."

$554.78

Statement"of"Disbursements"being"claimed"is"found"on"the"third"tab"of"this"workbook.

Total(Cost(Claim $4,822.28



Ontario(Energy(Board
COST(CLAIM(FOR(CONSULTATIONS

Affidavit(and(Summary(of(Fees(and(Disbursements

1"of"1

Name:

Year(Called(
to(Bar

Counsel/Articling(Student/Paralegal: 1997
Analyst/Consultant:

CV(attached: CV(not(required:

Name:

Year(Called(
to(Bar

Counsel/Articling(Student/Paralegal: 2014
Analyst/Consultant:

CV(attached: CV(not(required:

Name:

Year(Called(
to(Bar

Counsel/Articling(Student/Paralegal:
Analyst/Consultant:

CV(attached: CV(not(required:

Name:

Year(Called(
to(Bar

Counsel/Articling(Student/Paralegal:
Analyst/Consultant:

CV(attached: CV(not(required:

Name:

Year(Called(
to(Bar

Counsel/Articling(Student/Paralegal:
Analyst/Consultant:

CV(attached: CV(not(required:

Completed(Years(
Practicing/Years(of(relevant(

experience

Individual(Whose(Costs(are(Being(Claimed

Lisa"(Elisabeth)"DeMarco
Completed(Years(

Practicing/Years(of(Relevant(
Experience

19

Cary"Ferguson

2

Completed(Years(
Practicing/Years(of(relevant(

experience

Jonathan"McGillivray
Completed(Years(

Practicing/Years(of(relevant(
experience

Articling(Student

"
Completed(Years(

Practicing/Years(of(relevant(
experience

"



O
ntario(Energy(Board

CO
ST(CLAIM

(FO
R(CO

N
SU

LTATIO
N
S

Statem
ent(of(Fees(Being(Claim

ed

1"of"1
Statem

ent"of"Fees

File(#(EB?
2015?0043

Process

Party

HST(Rate:
13%

Group(M
eeting(on(

Aug(4,(2016
Group(M

eeting(on(
Aug(18,(2016

Group(M
eeting(on(

Aug(26,(2016

Review
(and(

com
m
ent(on(Staff(

Discussion(Paper
M
eeting(on(Jun(2,(

2016
Eligible(Participant

Eligible(Participant(
Eligible(Participant

Eligible(Participant
Eligible(Participant

Hourly(rate
Up#to#3.75#hours

Up#to#3.75#hours
Up#to#3#hours

Up#to#20#hours
Up#to#3#hours

Subtotal
HST

Total
$290.00

12.70
$3,683.00

$478.79
$4,161.79

$170.00
1.85

$314.50
$40.89

$355.39
$100.00

2.70
$270.00

$35.10
$305.10

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Totals:
$4,267.50

$554.78
Total(legal/consultant(fees:

$4,822.28
""

" C/I(Rate(Design

Energy(Storage(O
ntario((ESO

)

Individual(W
hose(Fees(are(Being(
Claim

ed
Lisa"(Elisabeth)"DeM

arco
Cary"Ferguson
Jonathan"M

cGillivray



DeMarco Allan LLP
5 Hazelton Avenue, Suite 200
Toronto ON M5R 2E1 Canada

1 (888) 389-5798

Payment due: Dec 2, 2016
[15-0096] Energy Storage Ontario - EB 
2015-0043
Invoice # 16158

Invoice Issued: Nov 2, 2016
Please make payment to DeMarco Allan 
LLP

Page 1 of 2 HST: 79471 3495 RT0001

Billed To
Energy Storage Ontario
MaRs Cleantech, Suite 420
101 College Street
Toronto ON M5G 1L7
Canada

Invoice

Billable Time $10,254.17

Expenses $0.00

$10,254.17

Taxes $1,333.04

$11,587.21

Retainer Applied $0.00

Balance Owing On This Invoice

Payment Due: Dec 2, 2016

$11,587.21



Page 2 of 2

invoice details
Item Worker Type Hrs / Qty Rate / Price Taxes SubtotalCompleted

Excerpts from OEB filings in 
EB-2015-0043 for 
submissions;

Jonathan 
McGillivray

Timed 01:33 $100.00 HST 
13%

$155.005/2/16

Initial structure of 
submissions and drafting; 
instructions to J. McGillivray 
and C. Ferguson;

Lisa 
DeMarco

Timed 02:18 $750.00 HST 
13%

$1,725.005/20/16

Call w/ESO Group re C&I 
Rate Design Discussions 
(Submissions);

Lisa 
DeMarco

Timed 00:30 $750.00 HST 
13%

$375.005/24/16

Drafting submissions; Lisa 
DeMarco

Timed 02:42 $750.00 HST 
13%

$2,025.005/25/16

Drafting submissions and 
communications with clients 
re revisions;

Lisa 
DeMarco

Timed 07:12 $750.00 HST 
13%

$5,400.005/26/16

Preparing revised 
submissions;

Cary 
Ferguson

Timed 01:51 $250.00 HST 
13%

$462.505/27/16

Final revisions to OEB 
submission per C. Ferguson 
instructions;

Jonathan 
McGillivray

Timed 01:07 $100.00 HST 
13%

$111.675/27/16

Subtotal $10,254.17

HST 13% $1,333.04

Total due by Dec 2, 2016 $11,587.21


